

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

DATE: April 17, 2024

SARATOGA COUNTY ANNOUNCES CAREER EXPO 2024

More than 80 Businesses from Various Industries; Job Seekers Encouraged to Attend

Saratoga County officials today announced the "Saratoga County Career Expo 2024" will be held April 23, 2024, from 10AM to 3PM at the Saratoga Springs City Center (522 Broadway, Saratoga Springs).

Job seekers from a variety of backgrounds are encouraged to attend this large-scale hiring event that includes more than 80 employers from the private and public sector who are seeking candidates with various backgrounds, skill sets, and experience levels. Those attending will be able to connect with business representatives from fields including government, customer service, manufacturing, food service, hospitality, human services, law enforcement, skilled trades, and more.

Individuals attending should bring multiple copies of their resume. Walk-ins are welcome, but job seekers are encouraged to register on the County's website at www.saratogacountyny.gov/career-expo to receive event updates.

Sponsored by Saratoga County Workforce Development and Saratoga County Economic Development Corporation, the event is tailored to meet the diverse needs of businesses and job seekers across various industries.

For more information and to register, visit <u>www.saratogacountyny.gov/career-expo</u> or contact Saratoga County Workforce Development at (518) 884-4170.

^{###}